

Cabinet Member Decisions (in lieu of Cabinet)

Date:

DECISIONS TO BE TAKEN BY

CABINET MEMBERS ON THURSDAY, 23 APRIL 2020

Time:

TIME NOT SPECIFIED

Venue:

NO PUBLIC MEETING IS

TAKING PLACE

DECISIONS TO BE TAKEN ELECTRONICALLY AND THEN PUBLISHED ON THE COUNCIL'S WEBSITE

Putting our residents first

EXECUTIVE DECISION REQUESTS TO CABINET MEMBERS:

Four executive decision requests have been published collectively on 15 April 2020 by Democratic Services as shown below.

The Leader of the Council and relevant Cabinet Members are invited to consider these and make a decision on the recommendations within the reports electronically on Thursday 23 April 2020.

This process is in lieu of the scheduled Cabinet meeting on the same date which is now not taking place. You can find out more about the Cabinet Members making these decisions here.

One decision request is deemed confidential for the reasons set out, but any decision on this will be made public shortly thereafter.

Once all decisions are made and published on this website, Councillors on the <u>Executive</u> <u>Scrutiny Committee</u> will be invited to review them electronically for any clarifications or potential for scrutiny call-in.

Subject to the above, these decisions will then come into effect at a time indicated in order for Council officers to action.

These decisions are being taken in accordance with The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012. For clarity, this is not a remote or virtual meeting under new Regulations.

- 1 Standards and quality of education in Hillingdon during 2018/19

 Decision to be taken by the Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Education, Children & Youth Services
- Voluntary Sector Leasing Policy
 Decision to be taken by the Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Finance, Property & Business Services
- 3 Monthly Council Budget Monitoring Report: Month 11

 Decision to be taken by the Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Finance, Property & Business Services
- Voluntary Sector Lease Grant of a new Lease to the Lions Club of Northwood

 Decision to be taken by the Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Finance, Property & Business Services